

S.C. Case No. 146/16

Order No. 10 dt. 18/11/17

Accused Gobinda Saha is produced from J.C. Today is fixed for further evidence. No witnesses turned up today. No S.R received. On the prayer of the prosecution, the matter is adjourned.

To 21/12/17 & 22//12/17 for further evidence. Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Dic. and corr by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1 st Court, Burdwan

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1 st Court, Burdwan.