

Sessions Case no. 146/2016

Order No. 67 dated 04/08/2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused person Gobinda Saha is produced from Correctional Home. He is remanded to J.C. till 05/08/2023.

Hazira filed for the prosecution but no witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05/08/2023 for further evidence as per schedule.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.
(J.O.Code WB 00776)