

Sessions Case No 146 of 2016
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 87 dated 19.03.2025

Today the case is fixed for production of accused Gobinda Saha and evidence of I/O.

None take steps.

Accused Gobinda Saha not yet produced.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, dated 18.03.2025, Ld. Lawyers have abstain themselves from any judicial work for this day, as they observe pen-down.

As such no judicial work is performed satisfactorily.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 21.04.2025 for production of accused Gobinda Saha and evidence of I/O.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan