

Sessions Case No 146 of 2016

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 89 dated 02.06.2025

Today the case is fixed for production of accused and evidence of I/O.

Received one letter from Superintendent ,Burdwan Central Correctional Home regarding Non-Production of UTP namely Gobinda Saha on the ground stated there in.

Ld.Advocate on behalf of accused files one Lawyer's hazira.

No steps taken by Ld Prosecution.

No witness is present.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness on the date fixed positively.

Due to problem in NET Connection,the appearance of UTP through VC is currently out of service.

So,The Superintendent ,Burdwan Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Gobinda Saha, in person, on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent ,Burdwan Central Correctional Home,for compliance.

Fix 05.07.2025 for production of accused Gobinda Saha and evidence of I.O.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan