

Sessions case No. 146 of 2016
(CNR No. WBBD01-003548-2019)
(J.O. No.WB00702)

Order No. 92 Dt: 11.11.2025

This day is fixed for production of accused and further evidence PW17 Subhas Chandra Pal.

Received one letter from Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home regarding non production of UTP namely Gobinda Saha on the ground stated therein .

SR received witness namely Subhas Ch. Paul. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present.

witness namely, Subhas Ch. Pal is present. He is examined as PW17 in part. The seizure list dated 20.07.2016 be marked as **Exhibit-12**, mobile phone along with the SIM card are marked as **Mat Exhibit -11**, the portion of confessional statement i.e “ Je Jama Pant Ami Pore Chilam Seti Kothai Rekhehi Ami Dekhiye Debo Ebong Ghatanar Somay Je Ostrati Ami Behohar Korechilam Seye Ostroti / Chopper ti Seyeti Kalna Gate er Hai Drain e Chure Felechi Seta Dekhiyae Debo.” is marked as **Exhibit-13, (in view of section 27 of Indian Evidence Act)**, the seizure list dated 23.07.2016 is marked as **Exhibit -14**, the signature of the witness upon the label is marked as **Mat Exhibit -1/3**, the video cassette /DVD be marked as ‘X’ for identification (as the contents of the same is not verified).

At this stage, Ld.P.P in- charge files a petition and prays for further time for adducing evidence on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed. The examined of PW17 Subhas Ch. Pal is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Prosecution.

Bench Clerk-II is directed to supply the copies of evidence sheet to the parties in terms of Rule 135 of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules.

Heard both sides.

Fix 28.01.2026 for production of the accused and further evidence PW17 Subhas Ch. Pal .

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Burdwan.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Burdwan
(JO CODE : WB 00702)