

Sessions Case No 146 of 2016

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 95 dated 17.06.2026

Today the case is fixed for production of accused Gobinda Saha and further evidence of PW-17.

Received one letter from Superintendent ,Burdwan Central Correctional Home regarding Non-Production of UTP namely Gobinda Saha on the ground stated there in.

Accused Gobinda Saha is produce through V/C.

Ld.Advocate on behalf of accused Gobinda Saha through DLSA files a petition and prays for passing necessary order to supply of certified copy of all depositions of the prosecution witnesses recorded till date at free of cost.

Ld Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld.Advocate through DLSA on behalf of accused Gobinda Saha is permitted to withdraw certified copy of all depositions of the prosecution witnesses at free of cost.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness on the date fixed positively.

Fix 10.08.2026 for production of accused Gobinda Saha and further evidence of PW-17 Subhas Chandra Pal.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan